
2024 Whidbey Adventure Swim Results 

1.2 Mile Women 
Age 

Group 
Place Name  Age Club USMS No Time 

F18-24 1 Ellis, Sarah 24 OEVT OEVT 0:28:28.0 

F25-29 

1 Lederman, Emily 26 PSM 364M-HJUF1 0:28:55.5 

2 Jepson, Shannon 26 OEVT OEVT 0:41:18.2 

3 Mcdaniel, Grace 26 OEVT OEVT 1:02:13.9 

F30-34 

1 Waring, Elizabeth 32 OEVT OEVT 0:38:51.1 

2 Barger, Sarah 32 OEVT OEVT 0:43:14.0 

3 McQuin, Claire 33 UC36 3641-2CV4Z 0:44:30.1 

  DelBello, Kathryn 31 OEVT OEVT DNS 

F35-39 

1 Cooke, Julie 35 UC36 3649-X49F1 0:34:33.1 

2 Hull, Jourdan 36 OEVT OEVT 0:38:20.1 

3 Heppner, Kristy 37 OEVT OEVT 0:39:44.3 

4 Jasper, Jenny 37 OEVT OEVT 0:41:38.3 

5 Milman, Ariana 39 PSM 364F-D6ZNR 0:45:04.5 

6 Safstrom, Dani 36 OEVT OEVT 0:45:42.1 

7 McGrane, Sheila 37 OEVT OEVT 0:46:39.0 

8 Shaver, Heather 39 OEVT OEVT 0:49:56.7 

F40-44 

1 Brown, Porscha 41 OEVT OEVT 0:34:45.6 

2 Winans, Amanda 40 PSM 364G-07SWV 0:35:19.9 

3 Machado, Sarah 40 VS 354D-EPRGE 0:36:41.6 

4 Gutarra, Mirel 42 OEVT OEVT 0:40:39.1 

5 Dees, Jillian 40 PSM 3648-05RJ0 0:44:05.9 

6 Eustace, Chika 44 OEVT OEVT 0:44:17.4 

7 Josal, Hilma 40 OEVT OEVT 0:47:47.4 

8 Brackett, Rachel 43 OEVT OEVT 1:05:40.4 

  Marzano, Miciah 42 OEVT OEVT DNS 

  Castille, Kristina 41 UC36 364G-6SVDM DNS 

F45-49 

1 Satow, Tisha 47 OEVT OEVT 0:34:53.5 

2 White, Emily 45 OEVT OEVT 0:37:58.3 

3 Curran, Susan 47 PSM 3648-0AWNM 0:42:10.8 

4 Smith, Rebecca 49 PSM 364R-0AYCH 0:52:01.6 

5 Svendsen, Shara 46 OEVT OEVT 1:02:58.4 

  Zavaglia, Erinn 46 OEVT OEVT DNS 

  



2024 Whidbey Adventure Swim Results 

1.2 Mile Women 
Age 

Group 
Place Name  Age Club USMS No Time 

F50-54 

1 Keith, Lisa 54 PSM 364Z-08514 0:37:04.7 

2 Goode-Hawkins, Sophia 53 PSM 3644-09FRC 0:39:56.0 

3 Wainstein, Michelle 52 OEVT OEVT 0:40:20.6 

4 Lee, Amy 51 UC36 3649-NKKM1 0:45:01.9 

5 Paris, Dena 52 OEVT OEVT 0:51:42.3 

6 Appelhans, Aly 53 OEVT OEVT 0:53:51.1 

  Wiedenhoft, Dana 53 OEVT OEVT DNS 

  Barnes, Elke 52 OEVT OEVT DNS 

F55-59 

1 Ogle, Jennifer 56 PSM 364X-02MJ3 0:32:15.8 

2 Flynn, Christi 55 PSM 3649-08FET 0:35:01.1 

3 Skrzypek, Heidi 55 ROCK 364F-0753W 0:36:46.9 

4 Joffe, Yael 55 PSM 364E-6YKBN 0:44:03.3 

5 Fleenor, Susan 59 OEVT OEVT 0:45:10.6 

6 Michaud, Susanne 58 OEVT OEVT 0:46:13.9 

7 Kavanaugh, Elizabeth 58 OREG 3745-0B4B8 0:47:09.3 

  Balazic, MarySue 56 PSM 364B-09NNC DNF 

  Stenfjord, Tani 58 PSM 364B-006TP DNS 

F60-64 

1 Johnson, Kristy 61 IM 214D-09RGV 0:42:19.7 

2 Chapman, Karen 62 OEVT OEVT 0:44:16.0 

3 Butcher, Kate 60 OEVT OEVT 0:49:11.4 

  Kartes, Nancy 62 OEVT OEVT DNS 

F65-69 

1 Lippold, Mary 67 PSM 364U-UWNE0 0:33:20.4 

2 Weeks, Vicki 68 OEVT OEVT 0:48:52.8 

3 Schiavon, Caryl 65 OREG 374X-07KY0 1:01:31.6 

4 Bollard, Ellen 65 OEVT OEVT 1:11:46.2 

 

  



2024 Whidbey Adventure Swim Results 

1.2 Mile Men 
Age 

Group 
Place Name  Age Club USMS No Time 

M18-24   Helmich, Paul 23 OEVT OEVT DNS 

M40-44 

1 Smith, Lucas 40 UC36 364H-WFRYB 0:43:49.0 

2 Blaszak, Kenneth 41 BWAQ 3646-2XS1H 0:47:53.3 

  Lockhart, Chandler 41 UC36 3641-9XJV6 DNS 

M50-54 

1 Whelan, Anthony 52 OEVT OEVT 0:26:28.4 

2 Morgan, Carey 50 UC36 364Z-PZF1D 0:47:50.2 

  Koehler, Jason 51 PSM 364D-B1D42 DNS 

M55-59 
1 Eicher, Theo 57 ROCK 3646-62FCR 0:35:00.5 

2 Gavin, Marc 57 OEVT OEVT 0:53:26.7 

M65-69 

1 Berner-Hays, Peter 67 OEVT OEVT 0:35:17.3 

2 Riley, Timothy 67 UC36 3643-CC5YM 0:38:42.6 

  Gillis, Peter 68 PSM 364S-0B6WS DNS 

  Meyer, Eric 66 OEVT OEVT DNS 

M70-74 
1 List, Michael 70 OEVT OEVT 0:43:03.5 

  Methner, Wayne 70 PSM 364J-006W3 DNS 

M85-89   Drawbaugh, Kirby 86 BWAQ 3641-09DPB DNS 

 

  



2024 Whidbey Adventure Swim Results 

1.2 Mile Overall 
Overall 
Place Name  Age Club USMS No Time Age Gp 

1 Whelan, Anthony 52 OEVT OEVT 0:26:28.4 M50-54 
2 Ellis, Sarah 24 OEVT OEVT 0:28:28.0 F18-24 
3 Lederman, Emily 26 PSM 364M-HJUF1 0:28:55.5 F25-29 
4 Ogle, Jennifer 56 PSM 364X-02MJ3 0:32:15.8 F55-59 
5 Lippold, Mary 67 PSM 364U-UWNE0 0:33:20.4 F65-69 
6 Cooke, Julie 35 UC36 3649-X49F1 0:34:33.1 F35-39 
7 Brown, Porscha 41 OEVT OEVT 0:34:45.6 F40-44 
8 Satow, Tisha 47 OEVT OEVT 0:34:53.5 F45-49 
9 Eicher, Theo 57 ROCK 3646-62FCR 0:35:00.5 M55-59 

10 Flynn, Christi 55 PSM 3649-08FET 0:35:01.1 F55-59 
11 Berner-Hays, Peter 67 OEVT OEVT 0:35:17.3 M65-69 
12 Winans, Amanda 40 PSM 364G-07SWV 0:35:19.9 F40-44 
13 Machado, Sarah 40 VS 354D-EPRGE 0:36:41.6 F40-44 
14 Skrzypek, Heidi 55 ROCK 364F-0753W 0:36:46.9 F55-59 
15 Keith, Lisa 54 PSM 364Z-08514 0:37:04.7 F50-54 
16 White, Emily 45 OEVT OEVT 0:37:58.3 F45-49 
17 Hull, Jourdan 36 OEVT OEVT 0:38:20.1 F35-39 
18 Riley, Timothy 67 UC36 3643-CC5YM 0:38:42.6 M65-69 
19 Waring, Elizabeth 32 OEVT OEVT 0:38:51.1 F30-34 
20 Heppner, Kristy 37 OEVT OEVT 0:39:44.3 F35-39 
21 Goode-Hawkins, Sophia 53 PSM 3644-09FRC 0:39:56.0 F50-54 
22 Wainstein, Michelle 52 OEVT OEVT 0:40:20.6 F50-54 
23 Gutarra, Mirel 42 OEVT OEVT 0:40:39.1 F40-44 
24 Jepson, Shannon 26 OEVT OEVT 0:41:18.2 F25-29 
25 Jasper, Jenny 37 OEVT OEVT 0:41:38.3 F35-39 
26 Curran, Susan 47 PSM 3648-0AWNM 0:42:10.8 F45-49 
27 Johnson, Kristy 61 IM 214D-09RGV 0:42:19.7 F60-64 
28 List, Michael 70 OEVT OEVT 0:43:03.5 M70-74 
29 Barger, Sarah 32 OEVT OEVT 0:43:14.0 F30-34 
30 Smith, Lucas 40 UC36 364H-WFRYB 0:43:49.0 M40-44 
31 Joffe, Yael 55 PSM 364E-6YKBN 0:44:03.3 F55-59 
32 Dees, Jillian 40 PSM 3648-05RJ0 0:44:05.9 F40-44 
33 Chapman, Karen 62 OEVT OEVT 0:44:16.0 F60-64 
34 Eustace, Chika 44 OEVT OEVT 0:44:17.4 F40-44 
35 McQuin, Claire 33 UC36 3641-2CV4Z 0:44:30.1 F30-34 
36 Lee, Amy 51 UC36 3649-NKKM1 0:45:01.9 F50-54 
37 Milman, Ariana 39 PSM 364F-D6ZNR 0:45:04.5 F35-39 
38 Fleenor, Susan 59 OEVT OEVT 0:45:10.6 F55-59 



2024 Whidbey Adventure Swim Results 

1.2 Mile Overall 
Overall 
Place Name  Age Club USMS No Time Age Gp 

39 Safstrom, Dani 36 OEVT OEVT 0:45:42.1 F35-39 
40 Michaud, Susanne 58 OEVT OEVT 0:46:13.9 F55-59 
41 McGrane, Sheila 37 OEVT OEVT 0:46:39.0 F35-39 
42 Kavanaugh, Elizabeth 58 OREG 3745-0B4B8 0:47:09.3 F55-59 
43 Josal, Hilma 40 OEVT OEVT 0:47:47.4 F40-44 
44 Morgan, Carey 50 UC36 364Z-PZF1D 0:47:50.2 M50-54 
45 Blaszak, Kenneth 41 BWAQ 3646-2XS1H 0:47:53.3 M40-44 
46 Weeks, Vicki 68 OEVT OEVT 0:48:52.8 F65-69 
47 Butcher, Kate 60 OEVT OEVT 0:49:11.4 F60-64 
48 Shaver, Heather 39 OEVT OEVT 0:49:56.7 F35-39 
49 Paris, Dena 52 OEVT OEVT 0:51:42.3 F50-54 
50 Smith, Rebecca 49 PSM 364R-0AYCH 0:52:01.6 F45-49 
51 Gavin, Marc 57 OEVT OEVT 0:53:26.7 M55-59 
52 Appelhans, Aly 53 OEVT OEVT 0:53:51.1 F50-54 
53 Schiavon, Caryl 65 OREG 374X-07KY0 1:01:31.6 F65-69 
54 Mcdaniel, Grace 26 OEVT OEVT 1:02:13.9 F25-29 
55 Svendsen, Shara 46 OEVT OEVT 1:02:58.4 F45-49 
56 Brackett, Rachel 43 OEVT OEVT 1:05:40.4 F40-44 
57 Bollard, Ellen 65 OEVT OEVT 1:11:46.2 F65-69 

  Balazic, MarySue 56 PSM 364B-09NNC DNF F55-59 
  DelBello, Kathryn 31 OEVT OEVT DNS F30-34 
  Marzano, Miciah 42 OEVT OEVT DNS F40-44 
  Castille, Kristina 41 UC36 364G-6SVDM DNS F40-44 
  Zavaglia, Erinn 46 OEVT OEVT DNS F45-49 
  Wiedenhoft, Dana 53 OEVT OEVT DNS F50-54 
  Barnes, Elke 52 OEVT OEVT DNS F50-54 
  Stenfjord, Tani 58 PSM 364B-006TP DNS F55-59 
  Kartes, Nancy 62 OEVT OEVT DNS F60-64 
  Helmich, Paul 23 OEVT OEVT DNS M18-24 
  Lockhart, Chandler 41 UC36 3641-9XJV6 DNS M40-44 
  Koehler, Jason 51 PSM 364D-B1D42 DNS M50-54 
  Gillis, Peter 68 PSM 364S-0B6WS DNS M65-69 
  Meyer, Eric 66 OEVT OEVT DNS M65-69 
  Methner, Wayne 70 PSM 364J-006W3 DNS M70-74 
  Drawbaugh, Kirby 86 BWAQ 3641-09DPB DNS M85-89 

 

  



2024 Whidbey Adventure Swim Results 

2.4 Mile Women 
Age 

Group Place Name  Age Club USMS No Time 

F25-29 1 Pound, Hallie 27 PSM 364J-MN6FU 0:57:10.5 

F30-34 

1 Gaulke-Janowski, Emma 31 OEVT OEVT 1:01:16.6 
2 Gustafson, Alexandra 31 OEVT OEVT 1:04:50.0 
3 Crawford, Kendal 30 OEVT OEVT 1:06:04.2 
4 Motley, Abigail 33 PSM 364M-JG2RZ 1:10:47.4 
5 Mazzenga, Amanda 33 EQX 334Y-F9PSX 1:32:14.8 
  Kammert, Katie 32 OEVT OEVT DNS 

F35-39 

1 Wood, Sarah Beth 38 UC36 364M-GU3P8 1:01:00.7 
2 Motley, Caitlin 36 PSM 364W-07D40 1:03:53.3 
3 Croghan, Rachel 38 UC36 364M-EGMPG 1:05:25.8 
4 Zimmerman, Stephanie 37 PSM 364F-0B2H0 1:06:18.0 
5 Peterson, Alison 39 PSM 364F-0ABKA 1:34:07.4 

F40-44 
1 Davis, Cheryl 44 PSM 364K-KRF5S 1:06:08.9 
2 Marks, Jami 44 PSM 364H-0AAWV 1:09:55.4 
3 Forner, Ginger 44 PSM 364S-5HVB5 1:10:55.0 

F45-49 
1 Singer, Mary 48 ROCK 3644-SXDM7 1:10:41.2 
2 Paulhamus, Lauren 45 OEVT OEVT 1:12:33.9 
3 Musonda, Ruth 47 OEVT OEVT 1:42:44.2 

F50-54 

1 Kelleher, Dana 50 PSM 3640-02C4K 1:11:06.5 
2 Worthington-King, Willadee 50 OEVT OEVT 1:13:37.1 
3 Applegate, Sarah 53 VS 354R-6007H 1:18:04.3 
4 Houston, Jannine 51 PSM 364W-09ZEC 1:18:09.8 

F55-59 

1 Clauson, Fiona 58 PSM 3640-0ACRB 1:06:58.4 
2 Hermanson, Diana 58 PSM 364E-CTMUT 1:10:02.4 
3 Adler, Lauren 56 OEVT OEVT 1:15:37.8 
4 Robertson, Leanne 57 OEVT OEVT 1:18:29.7 
5 Shugart, Theresa 56 PSM 364D-09PAM 1:19:39.8 
6 Yee, Adelia 56 OEVT OEVT 1:51:51.4 

F70-74   Horowitz, Carol 71 PSM 364T-0AXJ6 DNS 
 

  



2024 Whidbey Adventure Swim Results 

2.4 Mile Men 
Age 

Group Place Name  Age Club USMS No Time 

M35-39 
1 Smith, Gus 36 OEVT OEVT 1:05:57.5 
2 Miller, Zane 35 SERC 384K-TA3W5 1:16:34.9 
3 Dickman, Matthew 39 UC36 3640-UAY1X 1:18:14.5 

M40-44 
1 Stadler, Michael 42 PSM 364B-JAPXJ 1:04:34.2 
2 Davis, Justin 44 UC36 364W-UT4HF 1:07:34.3 

M45-49   Kampp, Jeremy 48 PSM 3640-03ZNG DNS 

M50-54 
1 D'Alessandro, Gianluca 54 UC36 364M-0AXX5 1:10:27.2 
2 Johnston, Brice 53 OEVT OEVT 1:11:00.7 
3 Cuthbert, David 50 PSM 364E-04F84 1:26:37.3 

M55-59 

1 Lederman, David 57 CRUZ 384E-00642 0:52:33.7 
2 Cunningham, Rodney 55 OEVT OEVT 1:04:35.7 
3 Wood, Philip 59 PSM 364U-WCTFZ 1:07:06.2 
4 Yarkin, Joe 57 ROCK 364R-H5W01 1:10:42.6 

M60-64 
1 Crombie, Jeffrey 62 UC36 3641-09G24 1:16:17.7 
2 Miller, Sam 61 OEVT OEVT 1:18:35.0 
  Humphreys, Mike 60 UC36 364F-02NAF DNS 

M65-69 

1 Hicks, Roger 65 PSM 364Y-0B53B 1:04:42.7 
2 Becker, Jim 66 OEVT OEVT 1:19:26.1 
3 Weyhrauch, Tom 66 PSM 3647-04DK8 1:19:57.5 
  Freeborn, Stephen 68 BWAQ 364C-02KVE DNS 

 

  



2024 Whidbey Adventure Swim Results 

2.4 Mile Overall 
Overall 
Place Name Age Club USMS NO Time  Age 

Group 

1 Lederman, David 57 CRUZ 384E-00642 0:52:33.7 M55-59 
2 Pound, Hallie 27 PSM 364J-MN6FU 0:57:10.5 F25-29 
3 Wood, Sarah Beth 38 UC36 364M-GU3P8 1:01:00.7 F35-39 
4 Gaulke-Janowski, Emma 31 OEVT OEVT 1:01:16.6 F30-34 
5 Motley, Caitlin 36 PSM 364W-07D40 1:03:53.3 F35-39 
6 Stadler, Michael 42 PSM 364B-JAPXJ 1:04:34.2 M40-44 
7 Cunningham, Rodney 55 OEVT OEVT 1:04:35.7 M55-59 
8 Hicks, Roger 65 PSM 364Y-0B53B 1:04:42.7 M65-69 
9 Gustafson, Alexandra 31 OEVT OEVT 1:04:50.0 F30-34 

10 Croghan, Rachel 38 UC36 364M-EGMPG 1:05:25.8 F35-39 
11 Smith, Gus 36 OEVT OEVT 1:05:57.5 M35-39 
12 Crawford, Kendal 30 OEVT OEVT 1:06:04.2 F30-34 
13 Davis, Cheryl 44 PSM 364K-KRF5S 1:06:08.9 F40-44 
14 Zimmerman, Stephanie 37 PSM 364F-0B2H0 1:06:18.0 F35-39 
15 Clauson, Fiona 58 PSM 3640-0ACRB 1:06:58.4 F55-59 
16 Wood, Philip 59 PSM 364U-WCTFZ 1:07:06.2 M55-59 
17 Davis, Justin 44 UC36 364W-UT4HF 1:07:34.3 M40-44 
18 Marks, Jami 44 PSM 364H-0AAWV 1:09:55.4 F40-44 
19 Hermanson, Diana 58 PSM 364E-CTMUT 1:10:02.4 F55-59 
20 D'Alessandro, Gianluca 54 UC36 364M-0AXX5 1:10:27.2 M50-54 
21 Singer, Mary 48 ROCK 3644-SXDM7 1:10:41.2 F45-49 
22 Yarkin, Joe 57 ROCK 364R-H5W01 1:10:42.6 M55-59 
23 Motley, Abigail 33 PSM 364M-JG2RZ 1:10:47.4 F30-34 
24 Forner, Ginger 44 PSM 364S-5HVB5 1:10:55.0 F40-44 
25 Johnston, Brice 53 OEVT OEVT 1:11:00.7 M50-54 
26 Kelleher, Dana 50 PSM 3640-02C4K 1:11:06.5 F50-54 
27 Gregor, Emil 31 OEVT OEVT 1:11:08.4 M30-34 
28 Cermak, Nathan 34 OEVT OEVT 1:12:32.3 M30-34 
29 Paulhamus, Lauren 45 OEVT OEVT 1:12:33.9 F45-49 
30 Cassingham, Steve 32 OEVT OEVT 1:13:20.5 M30-34 
31 Worthington-King, Willadee 50 OEVT OEVT 1:13:37.1 F50-54 
32 Adler, Lauren 56 OEVT OEVT 1:15:37.8 F55-59 
33 Crombie, Jeffrey 62 UC36 3641-09G24 1:16:17.7 M60-64 
34 Miller, Zane 35 SERC 384K-TA3W5 1:16:34.9 M35-39 
35 Applegate, Sarah 53 VS 354R-6007H 1:18:04.3 F50-54 
36 Houston, Jannine 51 PSM 364W-09ZEC 1:18:09.8 F50-54 
37 Dickman, Matthew 39 UC36 3640-UAY1X 1:18:14.5 M35-39 
38 Robertson, Leanne 57 OEVT OEVT 1:18:29.7 F55-59 



2024 Whidbey Adventure Swim Results 

2.4 Mile Overall 
Overall 
Place Name Age Club USMS NO Time  Age 

Group 

39 Miller, Sam 61 OEVT OEVT 1:18:35.0 M60-64 
40 Becker, Jim 66 OEVT OEVT 1:19:26.1 M65-69 
41 Shugart, Theresa 56 PSM 364D-09PAM 1:19:39.8 F55-59 
42 Weyhrauch, Tom 66 PSM 3647-04DK8 1:19:57.5 M65-69 
43 Cuthbert, David 50 PSM 364E-04F84 1:26:37.3 M50-54 
44 Mazzenga, Amanda 33 EQX 334Y-F9PSX 1:32:14.8 F30-34 
45 Peterson, Alison 39 PSM 364F-0ABKA 1:34:07.4 F35-39 
46 Musonda, Ruth 47 OEVT OEVT 1:42:44.2 F45-49 
47 Yee, Adelia 56 OEVT OEVT 1:51:51.4 F55-59 

  Kammert, Katie 32 OEVT OEVT DNS F30-34 
  Horowitz, Carol 71 PSM 364T-0AXJ6 DNS F70-74 
  Kampp, Jeremy 48 PSM 3640-03ZNG DNS M45-49 
  Humphreys, Mike 60 UC36 364F-02NAF DNS M60-64 
  Freeborn, Stephen 68 BWAQ 364C-02KVE DNS M65-69 

 


